DOUGLAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FY 2021 ADDITIONAL YEAR END BUDGET TRANSFERS
SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING: SEPTEMBER 15, 2021

FROM TO
BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE
TRANSFER AT TIME OF AFTER BEFORE AFTER

AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION TRANSFER TRANSFER ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION TRANSFER TRANSFER
2,526.81 10023561-53406 DW Instructional Staff PD Lic./Subscrip. 14,060.00 11,5633.19 10023051-51100 DW Teacher Salaries (2,526.81) 0.00
5,537.64 11,533.19 5,995.55 10023202-51100 DW Therapist Salaries (5,537.64) 0.00
3,289.12 5,995.55 2,706.43 10028002-51100 DW SPED Psychologist (3,289.12) 0.00
2,706.43 2,706.43 0.00 12123051-51100 DPS Teacher Salaries (12,802.26) (10,095.83)
8,625.41 12241308-52101 DES Electricity 8,625.41 0.00 12123051-51100 DPS Teacher Salaries (10,095.83) (1,470.42)
1,470.42 13141308-52101 DMS Electricity 9,517.69 8,047.27 12123051-51100 DPS Teacher Salaries (1,470.42) 0.00
2,559.62 8,047.27 5,487.65 12123052-51100 DPS SPED Teacher Salaries (2,559.62) 0.00
3,016.85 5,487.65 2,470.80 12127101-51100 DPS Guidance Salaries (3,016.85) 0.00
1,720.73 2,470.80 750.07 12132008-51100 DPS Nurse Salaries (1,720.73) 0.00

750.07 750.07 0.00 12223051-51100 DES Teacher Salaries (22,799.42) (22,049.35)
11,145.00 13142208-52400 DMS Building Maintenance 11,145.00 0.00 12223051-51100 DES Teacher Salaries (22,049.35) (10,904.35)
10,904.35 14041208-52102 DHS Heating of Buildings 26,287.98 15,383.63 12223051-51100 DES Teacher Salaries (10,904.35) 0.00
8,087.38 15,383.63 7,296.25 12223052-51100 DES SPED Teacher Salaries (8,087.38) 0.00
2,061.77 7,296.25 5,234.48 12227101-51100 DES Guidance Counselor Salaries (2,061.77) 0.00
2,865.19 5,234.48 2,369.29 12232008-51100 DES Nurses Salaries (2,865.19) 0.00
2,369.29 2,369.29 0.00 13123051-51100 DMS Teacher Salaries (26,554.23) (24,184.94)
24,184.94 14041308-52101 DHS Electricity 56,656.50 32,471.56 13123051-51100 DMS Teacher Salaries (24,184.94) 0.00
6,192.88 32,471.56 26,278.68 13123052-51100 DMS SPED Teacher Salaries (6,192.88) 0.00
2,001.69 26,278.68 24,276.99 13127101-51100 DMS Guidance Counselor Salary (2,001.69) 0.00
2,865.19 24,276.99 21,411.80 13132008-51100 DMS Nurse Salary (2,865.19) 0.00
21,411.80 21,411.80 0.00 14023051-51100 DHS Teacher Salaries (38,282.58) (16,870.78)
16,870.78 14041308-52300 DHS Water/Sewer 35,844.28 18,973.50 14023051-51100 DHS Teacher Salaries (16,870.78) 0.00
11,316.24 18,973.50 7,657.26 14023052-51100 DHS SPED Teacher Salaries (11,316.24) 0.00
2,123.62 7,657.26 5,533.64 14023408-51100 DHS Librarian Salary (2,123.62) 0.00
5,533.64 5,533.64 0.00 14027101-51100 DHS Guidance Counselor Salaries (8,187.12) (2,653.48)
2,653.48 14042208-52400 DHS Building Maintenance 8,028.10 5,374.62 14027101-51100 DHS Guidance Counselor Salaries (2,653.48) 0.00
3,289.12 5,374.62 2,085.50 14028002-51100 DHS Psychologist Salary (3,289.12) 0.00
2,085.50 2,085.50 0.00 14032008-51100 DHS Nurse Salary (2,085.50) 0.00

The year end revised budgetary transfers listed above are being submitted to the School Committee for approval September 15, 2021 School Committee Meeting.

Cortney Keegan ﬁbsinéss ﬁlOperations Manager

Approved by School Committee on September 15, 2021

Heather Morin , Chairman, School Committee



